
Findlay (6-8,2-5 G-MAC) -vs- Malone (12-3,5-2 G-MAC)
01/10/26 at Osborne Hall, Canton, OH

 
 

 
 
Findlay 64

Malone 73

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 377
Site: Osborne Hall, Canton, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Findlay 17 17 13 17 64
Malone 16 17 24 16 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Ziehler,Alyssa * 21 7-11 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 5 0 1 0 0 14
02 Schulz,MacKenzie * 33 4-13 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 10
23 Stockton,Allie * 31 3-10 1-3 3-4 2-6 8 3 2 1 0 3 10
01 Stanley,Taylor * 36 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 0 6
11 Freeman,Addisyn * 22 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 2
34 Douglas,Ariyah 17 3-8 3-7 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 11
20 Mescher,Ella 20 3-6 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 7
24 Spicer,Aubri 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
03 Huffman,Sophie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Auchmuty,Lauryn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 8-22 6-8 8-27 35 15 15 11 2 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 8-22   36.4 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kaufman,Erin * 29 6-15 2-4 7-9 1-5 6 2 0 1 2 2 21
23 Hunt,Brinn * 29 4-8 2-5 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 3 12
00 Maroto,Irene * 30 4-8 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 2 1 10
22 Barber,Bridget * 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 5
02 Geiser,Alyssa * 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Bruce,Kylee 17 4-6 1-2 5-5 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 1 14
03 Miller,Aila 14 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 5
24 Krupa,Anna 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Oliver,Elena 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
04 Armstrong,Nataley 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
10 Randulic,Meredith 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
21 Kaufman,Katie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 9-20 16-18 11-30 41 12 15 9 4 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 24-61   39.3 % 9-20   45.0 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Malone
09:40 MISS JUMPER by GEISER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:09

08:46 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,BRIDGET(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:34 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by STOCKTON,ALLIE --

08:10 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MAROTO,IRENE
-- ASSIST  by HUNT,BRINN

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BRINN

FOUL  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 07:36
FOUL  by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 07:25

07:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
07:24 MISS FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by STOCKTON,ALLIE(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBER,BRIDGET
06:55 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KAUFMAN,ERIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARBER,BRIDGET
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,ADDISYN(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MAROTO,IRENE
06:06 MISS 3PTR by KAUFMAN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:55 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ADDISYN --

05:40 TURNOVER  by MAROTO,IRENE
STEAL  by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by MAROTO,IRENE
05:40 SUB OUT by GEISER,ALYSSA
05:40 SUB OUT by HUNT,BRINN
05:40 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA
05:40 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
05:40 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA

SUB OUT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 05:40
SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 05:40
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA 05:40
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 05:18 6-7 H 1

05:18 FOUL  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
GOOD FT by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 05:18 7-7

05:02 MISS 3PTR by BARBER,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:59 SUB OUT by BARBER,BRIDGET
04:59 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
04:59 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,KATIE
04:59 SUB IN by BRUCE,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH(in the paint) 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AILA

04:32 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KRUPA,ANNA

04:20 MISS JUMPER by KAUFMAN,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MESCHER,ELLA 03:53 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH --

03:40 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,KYLEE



-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AILA
MISS LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUPA,ANNA
03:06 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
03:06 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
03:06 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
03:06 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,KATIE
03:06 SUB OUT by KRUPA,ANNA
03:06 SUB IN by MAROTO,IRENE
03:06 SUB IN by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
03:06 SUB IN by OLIVER,ELENA
03:06 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN

SUB OUT by STANLEY,TAYLOR 03:06
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 03:06
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE 03:06
SUB IN by STOCKTON,ALLIE 03:06

02:46 FOUL  by BRUCE,KYLEE
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 02:46 11-10 V 1
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 02:46 12-10 V 2
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 02:46
SUB IN by SPICER,AUBRI 02:46

02:33 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN,ERIN
02:04 MISS 3PTR by RANDULIC,MEREDITH

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ELENA
FOUL  by MESCHER,ELLA 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by BRUCE,KYLEE
01:56 SUB IN by HUNT,BRINN

SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA 01:56
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 01:56

01:56 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
01:56 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN

TURNOVER  by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE 01:48
01:37 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,BRINN

-- REBOUND OFF by KAUFMAN,ERIN
01:32 MISS LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPICER,AUBRI --
01:32 FOUL  by MAROTO,IRENE

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 01:32
SUB IN by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 01:32
TURNOVER  by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by HUNT,BRINN
01:00 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 00:40 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by SPICER,AUBRI --

00:20 TURNOVER  by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
STEAL  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 00:20
MISS LAYUP by STOCKTON,ALLIE(in the paint) 00:15
REBOUND OFF by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 00:10 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Malone
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
10:00 SUB OUT by HUNT,BRINN



10:00 SUB IN by BARBER,BRIDGET
10:00 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by STANLEY,TAYLOR 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SPICER,AUBRI(in the paint) 09:37 19-16 V 3

09:16 TURNOVER  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:00 21-16 V 5

08:41 TURNOVER  by KRUPA,ANNA
STEAL  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 08:41
GOOD JUMPER by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 08:33 23-16 V 7

08:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:30

08:30 SUB OUT by OLIVER,ELENA
08:30 SUB OUT by KRUPA,ANNA
08:30 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA
08:30 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY

SUB OUT by SPICER,AUBRI 08:30
SUB IN by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 08:30

08:06 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:59 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBER,BRIDGET
07:20 23-19 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,AILA

-- ASSIST  by BARBER,BRIDGET
TURNOVER  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 06:59

06:59 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
06:59 SUB IN by HUNT,BRINN
06:50 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,BRINN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ADDISYN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:38 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by STANLEY,TAYLOR --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by BARBER,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA --

06:22 FOUL  by BARBER,BRIDGET
06:22 SUB OUT by BARBER,BRIDGET
06:22 SUB IN by BRUCE,KYLEE

SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 06:22
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by MAROTO,IRENE
06:22 SUB IN by GEISER,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by STOCKTON,ALLIE(in the paint) 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,KYLEE

05:45 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by STOCKTON,ALLIE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AILA
05:07 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 05:07
REBOUND DEF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint) 04:58 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ADDISYN --

04:58 FOUL  by HUNT,BRINN
04:58 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
04:58 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
04:58 SUB OUT by BRUCE,KYLEE
04:58 SUB IN by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
04:58 SUB IN by OLIVER,ELENA
04:58 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN

SUB OUT by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 04:58
SUB OUT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 04:58



SUB IN by AUCHMUTY,LAURYN 04:58
SUB IN by SPICER,AUBRI 04:58
MISS FT by MESCHER,ELLA 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISER,ALYSSA
04:50 MISS LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPICER,AUBRI --
GOOD LAYUP by SPICER,AUBRI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:44 29-19 V 10

04:32 TURNOVER  by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
STEAL  by AUCHMUTY,LAURYN 04:32
MISS JUMPER by MESCHER,ELLA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ELENA
FOUL  by SPICER,AUBRI 03:54

03:54 29-20 V 9 GOOD FT by GEISER,ALYSSA
03:54 29-21 V 8 GOOD FT by GEISER,ALYSSA
03:54 SUB OUT by GEISER,ALYSSA
03:54 SUB OUT by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
03:54 SUB IN by MAROTO,IRENE
03:54 SUB IN by BRUCE,KYLEE

TURNOVER  by MESCHER,ELLA 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
03:27 MISS LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:26 FOUL  by OLIVER,ELENA

TURNOVER  by SPICER,AUBRI 03:12
03:12 STEAL  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
03:04 29-24 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,BRINN

-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,KYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,ADDISYN(in the paint) 02:42 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by SPICER,AUBRI --
FOUL  by STANLEY,TAYLOR 02:21

02:21 SUB OUT by OLIVER,ELENA
02:21 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA

SUB OUT by AUCHMUTY,LAURYN 02:21
SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA 02:21
SUB OUT by SPICER,AUBRI 02:21
SUB IN by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 02:21
SUB IN by STOCKTON,ALLIE 02:21
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 02:21

02:10 MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,KYLEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,BRINN

02:01 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,BRINN(in the paint)
01:54 FOUL  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
01:54 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
01:54 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA

MISS LAYUP by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 01:51
01:51 BLOCK  by MAROTO,IRENE

-- REBOUND DEF by MAROTO,IRENE
FOUL  by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 01:42
SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 01:42
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA 01:42

01:40 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KRUPA,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAROTO,IRENE

GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,TAYLOR 01:19 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ADDISYN --

01:04 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,KYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AILA

MISS LAYUP by STOCKTON,ALLIE(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,KYLEE

00:40 MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,KYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,KYLEE

00:33 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,BRINN
-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,KYLEE



MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MAROTO,IRENE

00:01 MISS LAYUP by MAROTO,IRENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Malone
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
10:00 SUB OUT by KRUPA,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUCE,KYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by GEISER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by BARBER,BRIDGET
10:00 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN

SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 10:00

09:50 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 09:20
REBOUND OFF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 09:14

09:14 STEAL  by MAROTO,IRENE
09:08 MISS 3PTR by GEISER,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,BRINN
08:55 MISS JUMPER by MAROTO,IRENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ADDISYN(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBER,BRIDGET
08:04 MISS JUMPER by MAROTO,IRENE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,BRIDGET
07:59 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,BRIDGET(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BRINN

07:21 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAROTO,IRENE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 07:06

07:06 BLOCK  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:06 SUB OUT by GEISER,ALYSSA
07:06 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 07:06
SUB IN by SPICER,AUBRI 07:06
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:53 36-39 H 3

06:29 36-41 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 06:29

06:29 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
06:29 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
06:29 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA

SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 06:29
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by BARBER,BRIDGET
06:29 SUB IN by OLIVER,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,TAYLOR 06:00
REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by MESCHER,ELLA 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by HUNT,BRINN
05:35 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,BRINN

REBOUND DEF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
05:20 FOUL  by OLIVER,ELENA
05:20 SUB OUT by MAROTO,IRENE
05:20 SUB OUT by HUNT,BRINN
05:20 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
05:20 SUB IN by BRUCE,KYLEE



SUB OUT by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 05:20
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 05:20
GOOD FT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 05:20 37-42 H 5
GOOD FT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 05:20 38-42 H 4

05:11 38-44 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,AILA
-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,KYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by STOCKTON,ALLIE 04:52 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH --

04:38 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,ELENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KRUPA,ANNA

FOUL  by STANLEY,TAYLOR 04:31
SUB OUT by STANLEY,TAYLOR 04:31
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE 04:31

04:31 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by BRUCE,KYLEE
04:31 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by BRUCE,KYLEE
04:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
04:31 SUB OUT by OLIVER,ELENA
04:31 SUB IN by HUNT,BRINN
04:31 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN,ERIN

03:52 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KAUFMAN,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,SOPHIE 03:49
SUB IN by STANLEY,TAYLOR 03:49
TURNOVER  by STANLEY,TAYLOR 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by BRUCE,KYLEE
03:39 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by STANLEY,TAYLOR 03:39
SUB OUT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 03:39
SUB IN by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 03:39

03:39 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by BRUCE,KYLEE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 03:13
REBOUND OFF by MESCHER,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUPA,ANNA
02:44 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
GOOD LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint) 02:27 43-54 H 11
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH --

02:06 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
02:06 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
02:06 SUB OUT by HUNT,BRINN
02:06 SUB OUT by BRUCE,KYLEE
02:06 SUB IN by MAROTO,IRENE
02:06 SUB IN by OLIVER,ELENA
02:06 SUB IN by BARBER,BRIDGET

SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA 02:06
SUB OUT by SPICER,AUBRI 02:06
SUB IN by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 02:06
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 02:06
GOOD JUMPER by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 01:44 45-54 H 9

01:24 MISS LAYUP by MAROTO,IRENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:02 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ADDISYN --

00:48 MISS JUMPER by KAUFMAN,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ELENA

00:43 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ADDISYN --



TURNOVER  by STANLEY,TAYLOR 00:35
00:35 SUB OUT by OLIVER,ELENA
00:35 SUB OUT by KRUPA,ANNA
00:35 SUB IN by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
00:35 SUB IN by HUNT,BRINN
00:12 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,BRIDGET

-- ASSIST  by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,TAYLOR 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Malone
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by STOCKTON,ALLIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:39

09:39 BLOCK  by MAROTO,IRENE
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BRINN

09:31 47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MAROTO,IRENE
-- ASSIST  by BARBER,BRIDGET

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BRINN

08:55 47-62 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MAROTO,IRENE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:53

08:53 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
08:53 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ADDISYN 08:53
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 08:53
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
08:06 TURNOVER  by BARBER,BRIDGET
07:50 FOUL  by MILLER,AILA
07:50 SUB OUT by MAROTO,IRENE
07:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
07:50 SUB OUT by RANDULIC,MEREDITH
07:50 SUB OUT by BARBER,BRIDGET
07:50 SUB OUT by HUNT,BRINN
07:50 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
07:50 SUB IN by OLIVER,ELENA
07:50 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA
07:50 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN
07:50 SUB IN by BRUCE,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY

07:28 MISS 3PTR by KAUFMAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by STOCKTON,ALLIE 07:11
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH --

07:05 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
MISS JUMPER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN,ERIN
06:29 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ELENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,KYLEE
06:25 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ELENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,TAYLOR 06:15 50-62 H 12
ASSIST  by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE --

06:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:07 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
06:07 SUB IN by MAROTO,IRENE



06:07 SUB OUT by OLIVER,ELENA
06:07 SUB IN by HUNT,BRINN

FOUL  by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 05:55
05:55 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
05:55 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
05:55 SUB OUT by MAROTO,IRENE
05:55 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
05:54 SUB OUT by BRUCE,KYLEE
05:54 SUB IN by MAROTO,IRENE

GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 05:30 53-64 H 11
ASSIST  by STOCKTON,ALLIE --

05:01 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,BRINN
REBOUND DEF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MAROTO,IRENE
FOUL  by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by KRUPA,ANNA
04:32 SUB IN by GEISER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 04:32
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:32 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
04:32 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
04:32 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA
04:12 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY

GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 04:10 56-65 H 9
ASSIST  by STANLEY,TAYLOR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by GEISER,ALYSSA
04:08 SUB IN by BRUCE,KYLEE
03:52 56-67 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,KYLEE(in the paint)
03:32 FOUL  by HUNT,BRINN
03:32 SUB OUT by HUNT,BRINN
03:32 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 03:32
SUB IN by SPICER,AUBRI 03:32
GOOD FT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 03:32 57-67 H 10
MISS FT by STOCKTON,ALLIE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN,ERIN
03:02 MISS JUMPER by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by STOCKTON,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:52

02:52 BLOCK  by KAUFMAN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STOCKTON,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:50 59-67 H 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
02:50 SUB IN by HUNT,BRINN

SUB OUT by SPICER,AUBRI 02:50
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 02:50

02:24 MISS JUMPER by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOCKTON,ALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,TAYLOR 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN,ERIN
01:49 MISS JUMPER by KAUFMAN,ERIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MESCHER,ELLA 01:49
REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by HUNT,BRINN
01:42 SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,ERIN
01:42 SUB IN by MILLER,AILA



01:18 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,TAYLOR 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:01 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
01:01 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA
00:41 TURNOVER  by MAROTO,IRENE

STEAL  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 00:41
GOOD LAYUP by STOCKTON,ALLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:39 61-67 H 6
FOUL  by STANLEY,TAYLOR 00:34

00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by KRUPA,ANNA
00:34 SUB IN by KAUFMAN,ERIN

FOUL  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 00:33
FOUL  by SCHULZ,MACKENZIE 00:30

00:30 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by BRUCE,KYLEE
00:30 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by BRUCE,KYLEE
00:30 SUB OUT by MILLER,AILA
00:30 SUB OUT by BRUCE,KYLEE
00:30 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NATALEY
00:30 SUB IN by KRUPA,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 00:25 64-69 H 5
00:19 64-71 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,BRINN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRUPA,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by MESCHER,ELLA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BRINN
FOUL  by STOCKTON,ALLIE 00:08

00:06 64-72 H 8 GOOD FT by HUNT,BRINN(fastbreak)
00:06 64-73 H 9 GOOD FT by HUNT,BRINN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ARIYAH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


